The Company does not have any foreign currency exposure as at each reporting date. Accordingly, foreign
currency risk disclosure is not applicable.

  (ii) Interest rate risk

   The Company is exposed to Interest risk if the fair value or future cash flows of its financial instruments will
fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes
in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

   The Company’s interest rate risk arises from interest bearing deposits with bank and margin trading
funding to customers. Such instruments exposes the Company to fair value interest rate risk. Management
believe that the interest rate risk attached to this financial assets are not significant due to the nature of this
financial assets. Further, the Company has borrowing limit aside with the bank, and interest rate are linked
to deposits with them. Therefore there is no impact of movement in interest rate on that. All investments
within the portfolio are approved by the appropriate authority.

   The following table shows sensitivity analysis for impact of change in interest rate
(Amount in `)

Particulars As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020
Interest rate

exposure
Impact on

income
Interest rate

exposure
Impact on

income
 Increase in 1% in rate of interest  813,049,976  8,130,500  293,404,787  2,934,048
 Decrease in 1% in rate of interest  813,049,976  (8,130,500)  293,404,787  (2,934,048)

  (iii) Market price risk

   The Company is exposed to market price risk, which arises from FVTPL investment in the liquid mutual
funds. The management monitors the proportion of mutual funds investments in its investment portfolio
based on market indices. All investments within the portfolio are approved by the appropriate authority.

   The following table shows sensitivity analysis for impact of change in interest rate

(Amount in `)
Particulars As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

Interest rate
exposure

Impact on
income

Interest rate
exposure

Impact on
income

Increase in 5% change in Net Assets
Value (NAV)

 55,580,919  2,779,046  17,958,439  897,922

Decrease in 5% in Net Assets Value
(NAV)

 55,580,919  (2,779,046)  17,958,439  (897,922)

Note 47 : Capital management

Risk management

The company’s objectives when managing capital are to

(a)  safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that they can continue to provide returns for shareholders
and benefits for other stakeholders, and

(b) maintain an optimal capital structure to maximise the shareholder value.

The gearing ratio at the reporting date as follows-:

(Amount in `)
Particulars As at

March 31, 2021
As at

March 31, 2020
(a) Debt  -   -
(b) Cash and bank balances  1,673,589,840  1,750,127,367
(c) Net Debt (a-b)  (1,673,589,840)  (1,750,127,367)